
Page 1 of 4 

 

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

Issued By: Robert Garcia  Date Issued: August 15, 2011 

BID NO.:   11-1161   

 

FORMAL INVITATION FOR BIDS 

ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR HP HARDWARE & SOFTWARE 

MAINTENANCE SUPPORT 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

 

Sealed bids addressed to the Purchasing Director, San Antonio Water System, 2800 US Hwy 281 North, P.O. Box 2449, 

San Antonio, TX 78298-2449 will be received until 3:00 p.m., August 24, 2011 and then publicly opened and read aloud 

for furnishing materials or services as described received herein below, 

 

The San Antonio Water System Purchasing Department is willing to assist any bidder(s) in the interpretation of bid 

provisions or explanation of how bid forms are to be completed.  Assistance may be received by visiting the Purchasing 

Office in the SAWS Main Office, 2800 US Hwy 281 North, San Antonio, TX 78212, or by calling (210) 233-3819. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This invitation includes the following: 

 

Invitation for Bids Specifications and General Requirements 

Terms and Conditions of Invitation for Bids  Price Schedule 

 

The undersigned, by his/her signature, represents that he/she is authorized to bind the Bidder to fully comply with the 

Specifications and General Requirements for the amount(s) shown on the accompanying bid sheet(s).  By signing below, 

Bidder has read the entire document and agreed to the terms therein. 

  

Signer’s Name: ________________________________ Firm Name: ___________________________________ 

 (Please Print or Type)  

 Address: ______________________________________ 

_____________________________________________ 

Signature of Person Authorized to Sign Bid  City, State, Zip Code: ___________________________ 

  

Email Address: _______________________________   Telephone No.: ________________________________ 

 

 Fax No.:   _____________________________________ 

Please complete the following: 

Prompt Payment Discount:  ______% _______days.  (If no discount is offered, Net 30 will apply.) 

 

Please check the following blanks which apply to your company: 

Ownership of firm (51% or more): 

___Non-minority     ____Hispanic     ___African-American   ____Other Minority (specify)  ____________________ 

___Female Owned ___Handicapped Owned ___Small Business (less than $1 million annual receipts or 100 employees) 

Indicate Status:   ___Partnership   ___Corporation   ____Sole Proprietorship   ____Other (specify)  _______________ 

Tax Identification Number:____________________ 

 

           



    

 

Page 2 of 4 

 

 

Please make the following changes to subject bid form mailed to you August 9, 2011. 

 

Replace PRICE SCHEDULE on Pages 13, 14 & 15 from the original bid document with the revised copy as 

follows: 

 

PRICE SCHEDULE 
Award will be for base period through 08/06/2012 

 

Description/Serial/FAC Item Part#  Qty. Unit Price Extended  Price 

 

HP Proactive 24 Service    

HP Mission Critical Service    HA111AC    1 $  $   

Environment Services 

Storage Services 

Proactive Storage Extensions 

Start 09/07/2011 End 08/06/2012   

     TOTAL HP Mission Critical Service  $   X 11 $      

 

HP Hardware Maintenance Onsite Support 

Hardware Problem Diagnosis 

Onsite Support 

4 Hr Onsite Response 

24 Hrs Std Office Days 

24 hrs, Day 6 

24 hrs, Day 7 

Holidays Covered 

Start 09/07/2011 End 08/06/2012 

Parts and Material provided 

HP XP20000 Rack Assembly   AE190A     2 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 DKC Disk Control Unit 

JPHA025727        AE191A    1 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 DKA Disk Adapter Pair    AE195A    1 $  $   

 

HP XP24000/2000016 Port 4 Gb FC CHA AE136A    1 $  $   

 

HP XP24000/20000 8 Port EXSA CHA  AE139A    1 $  $   
 

HP XP24000/20000 Cache Memory Adapter AE151A    1 $  $   

   

HP XP24000/20000 4 GB Cache Memory AE153A    6 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 DKC Battery   AE193A    1 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 Shared Memory Adapter  AE192A   1 $  $   

 

HP XP24000/20000 2 GB Shared Memory AE156A    3 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 Disk Chassis   AE196A    3 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 146GB 15k rpm  

Array Group     AE201A   30 $  $   

 



Page 3 of 4 

 

 

HP XP20000 146GB 15k rpm Spare Disk AE201AS    6 $  $   
 

HP XP24000/20000 Upgr 16 Port 4Gb  

FC CHA     AE136AU    1 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 DKC Disk Control Unit  

JPHA025379     AE191A   1 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 Disk Chassis   AE196A   2 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 Rack Assembly   AE190A   1 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 DKA Disk Adapter Pair  AE195A   1 $  $   

 

HP XP24000/20000 16 Port 4 Gb FC CHA AE136A   1 $  $   

 

HP XP24000/20000 Cache Memory Adapter AE151A    1 $  $   

 

HP XP24000/20000 4 GB Cache Memory AE153A    4 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 Shared Memory Adapter  AE192A    1 $  $   

 

HP XP24000/20000 2 GB Shared Memory AE156A   2 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 146GB 15k rpm Array Group AE201A  20 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 146GB 15k rpm Spare Disk AE201AS   3 $  $   

 

TOTAL HP Hardware Maintenance Onsite Support    $   X 11 $    

 

HP Software Technical Unlimited Support 

SW Technical Support 

SW Electronic Support 

24 Hrs Std Office Days 

24 Hrs Day 6 

24 Hrs Day 7 

Holidays Covered 

Standard Response 

Start 09/07/2011 End 08/06/2012 

 

HP XP External Storage Base License   T5206AA  1 $  $    

 

HP XP External Storage 1TB 0-6TB LTU  T5206AB  4 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Sync Base License   5211AA 1 $  $    

 

HP XP Cont Access Sync 1TB 0-6TB LTU  T5211AB  4 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 Array Manager LTU   T5214AL  1 $  $    

 

HP XP Auto LUN Base License    T5215AA  1 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Sync Base License   T5211AA  1 $  $    

 

HP XP Cont Access Sync 1TB 0-6TB LTU  T5211AB  4 $  $   



Page 4 of 4 

 

 

HP XP20000 Array Manager LTU   T5214AL  1 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Conv Base License   T5223AA  1 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Conv 1TB 0-6TB LTU  T5223AB  3 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Conv Base License   T5223AA  1 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Conv 1TB 0-6TB LTU  T5223AB  3 $  $   

 

TOTAL HP Software Technical Unlimited Support   $   X 11 $    

 

HP Software Updates Service 

License to Use & SW Updates 

HP Recommended SW Upd Method 

HP Recommended Doc Upd Method 

Start 09/07/2011 End 08/06/2012 

 

HP XP External Storage Base License   T5206AA 1 $  $   

 

HP XP External Storage 1TB 0-6TB LTU  T5206AB 4 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Sync Base License   T5211AA 1 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Sync 1TB 0-6TB LTU  T5211AB 4 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 Array Manager LTU   T5214AL 1 $  $   

 

HP XP Auto LUN Base License    T5215AA 1 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Sync Base License   T5211AA 1 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Sync 1TB 0-6TB LTU  T5211AB 4 $  $   

 

HP XP20000 Array Manager LTU   T5214AL 1 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Conv Base License   T5223AA 1 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Conv 1TB 0-6TB LTU  T5223AB 3 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Conv Base License   T5223AA 1 $  $   

 

HP XP Cont Access Conv 1TB 0-6TB LTU  T5223AB 3 $  $   

   

TOTAL HP Software Updates Labor Service  $   X 11 $    

 

  

TOTAL FOR ALL HP SERVICES     $    

 

 

IT IS NECESSARY TO RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR BID. 


